
  

Team Website: Newtown Rock 18U Elite - Seiple 
Program Website: www.rockfastp

  

Travel Coach:  Tom Seiple  
Coach email: tom.seiple@verizon.net 
Coach’s Cell: 215-499-7561 
Assistant Coach: Steve Beagelman 
Cell: 267-767-8130 
Email: Steve@smbfranchising.com 
Travel Director/Recruiting: Joe Garvey   
Cell: 215-783-0427 
Email: joe.garvey@newtownrockgold.com 
 

Softball Experiences: 

School: Christian Brothers Academy  
Head Coach: Michael Cusano 
Email:mcusano@cbasyr.org 
Phone 315-450-3345 
 
Camps/Clinics: Headfirst Honor Roll Camp 
 
 
Personal Coaches: Dickie Woodridge, Bryan 
Ingalls and Geana Torres  
Experience: 
2023-24- Newtown Rock 16U National  
2022-23- Syracuse Sports Zone 
2021-22- Syracuse Sports Zone 
 
 

 

Anticipated Major/Focus: Business/Finance  

GPA: 4.2 Weighted  RANK: N/A 

SAT: N/A   PSA: N/A 

Honors/AP Courses: Honors Global Studies, English, Spanish 

No AP’s offered until junior year at CBA 

 
Achievements:    

All League 8thgrade and 9th Grade 
2 year varsity starter 
Varsity Basketball starter 
USSSA All American Direct Invite 
Community Service: Volunteer Coach- Jason Leone’s Cutting 
Down the Nets Basketball Camp 

 
 

Maricatherine Giamartino #8 
Newtown Rock 18U – Seiple  

Graduation Class: 2027 
 
Position: Catcher/Third Base 
Bats / Throws: R/R 
Parents: David and Catherine Giamartino 
Address: 4551 Bamerick Rd. Jamesville, NY  
Parent Email Address: 
catherine.giamartino@gmail.com 
Player Email Address: 
Maricatherine.giamartino@cbasyr.org 
Contact Number: 315-559-6584 
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